

E X T R A O R D I N A R Y PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 303

Imphal, Saturday, December 7, 2013 (Agrahayana 16, 1935)

GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR SECRETARIAT : AGRICULTURE DEPARTMENT

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR : MANIPUR Imphal, the 19th November, 2013

No. 23/25/2007-Agri. : In supersession of all previous orders issued in this regard, the Governor of Manipur is pleased to reconstitute the State Seed Certification Committee and Seed Certification Cell of the Department of Agriculture, Manipur with immediate effect until further orders as indicated below :

SEED CERTIFICATION COMMITTEE

1.	Director of Agriculture, Manipur	Chairman
2.	Seed Certification Officer, DAO, Imphal East	Member
3.	Principal Scientist ICAR, Manipur Centre	Member
4.	Dy. Director Planning (Agri)	Member
5.	Rice Breeder, Wangbal	Member
6.	HoD PB & GCoA/CAU	Member
7.	HoD Plant Pathology CoA/CAU	Member
8.	Dy. Director SMF Lamphelpat	Member
9.	A progressive farmer (to be nominated)	Member
10.	Seed Analyst, Mantripukhri	Member

SEED CERTIFICATION CELL

i.	District Agriculture Officer, Imphal East	Seed Certification Officer
ii.	Shri Sh. Sukdev Sharma, Seed Inspector	as Asstt. Seed Certification
	O/o the Seed Analyst, Mantripukhri	Officer
iii.	Shri N. Nimai Singh, Seed Inspector/AAO	as Seed Inspector
	O/o the Seed Analyst, Mantripukhri	
iv.	Shri L. Rajendra Singh, Farm Manager (MAE)/AAO	as Seed Inspector
	O/o the Seed Analyst, Mantripukhri	
V.	Shri N. Nilamani Singh, AAO	as Seed Inspector
	O/o DAO, Imphal East	

vi.	Shri H. Madhumangol Singh, AAO	as Seed Inspector
	O/o the DAO, Imphal East	
vii.	Shri Ksh. Ibotombi Singh, AAO	as Seed Inspector
	O/o the DAO, Imphal West.	

2. The State Seed Certification Committee shall recommend the procedures and standards for certification, tests and analysis of seeds, help in planning districtwise varieties of crops to be grown and certified. Further, the Committee also shall ensure proper functioning of the Seed Certification Cell as an Agency as per Seed Act, 1966 and Seed Rule 1968.

3. The functionaries in the Seed Certification Cell shall discharge their duties as indicated against each in addition to their normal duties without any extra remuneration.

By orders & in the name of Governor,

RAJESH AGRAWAL, Commissioner (Agri), Government of Manipur.